verify that, even under extreme market moves, we will preserve our capital; to determine the effects of significant historical events; and to
determine the effects of specific, extreme hypothetical, but plausible events. The results of the stress scenarios are calculated daily and reported
to senior management as part of the regular reporting process. The results of certain specific, extreme hypothetical scenarios are presented to the
Asset and Liability Committee.

Interest Rate Risk Management

Interest rate risk represents the most significant market risk exposure to our nontrading financial instruments. Our overall goal is to manage
interest rate sensitivity so that movements in interest rates do not adversely affect net interest income. Interest rate risk is measured as the
potential volatility in our net interest income caused by changes in market interest rates. Client facing activities, primarily lending and
deposit-taking, create interest rate sensitive positions on our balance sheet. Interest rate risk from these activities as well as the impact of
ever-changing market conditions, is mitigated using the ALM process.

Table 19 provides our estimated net interest income at risk over the subsequent year from March 31, 2004 and December 31, 2003, resulting
from a 100 bp gradual (over 12 months) parallel increase or decrease in interest rates from the forward curve calculated as of March 31, 2004
and December 31, 2003, respectively. At March 31, 2004, we were positioned to benefit from rising long-term interest rates.

Table 19

Estimated Net Interest Income at Risk

-100 bp +100bp

March 31, 2004 (2.7)% 0.6%
December 31, 2003 1.2 (1.1)

As part of the ALM process, we use securities, residential mortgages, and interest rate and foreign exchange derivatives in managing interest rate
sensitivity.

Securities

The securities portfolio is integral to our ALM process. The decision to purchase or sell securities is based upon the current assessment of
economic and financial conditions, including the interest rate environment, liquidity and regulatory requirements, and the relative mix of cash
and derivative positions. During the three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2003, we purchased securities of $85.0 billion and $41.3 billion,